ORDINANCE NO.2..3/.

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS O ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEMENT OF
BRMINE STRZET FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF 99E TO THE NORTH LINE OF
SANTIAM ROAD IN THE CITY OF aL3ANY, OR&3ON BY DOVALD L. KEEBLER

AND JACK L. KREBLER d/b/a KEEZBLER éAND AND GRAVEL COMPANY, AND
DIRECTIiG THE RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO PLACE TD THE CREDIT OF THE
SEVERAL OWJTRS OF THE VARIOUS PARCZLS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID
IMPROVEVENT HERITOFORE ASSCSSED AND ENTERED ON THE RECORD IN THE
DOCKET OF CITY LIENS JF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON FOR THE MAKING

OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Bection 1, That a surplus of $1,204%.34 is hereby ascertained
and declared to exist upon the completion of the contract heretofore
entered into, by and between the City of Albany, Oregon and Donald L
Keebler and Jack L. Keebler d/b/a Keebler Sand and Gravel Company
for the improvezent of Ermine Street from the south line of 99E
to the north 1line of 3antiam Road in the city of Albany, Oregon
and in favor of the scveral owners of the various parcois of real
estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore aseessed for the
making of said improvement,

8ection 2, The Recorder of the City of Albany is hersby
directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens for said City in the
surplus column thersof in the sum of 31,20%.3%, based upon the several
amounts herstofore assessed for making such improvement, and entered
therein to defray the cost of the improvement of said street, said
surplus and deficit parcels of real estate, and in the sums as
follows, to-wits 4

%Et. and Nina Williamson

2,57
Robert & !/ina Williamson 24.57
Robert & Nina Williamson 24,57
) Robert 4 MNina Williamson 4,57
Robert & Nina Williamson 24,57
Jy TR A 4+ .~ Robart & Nina Williamson 24,57
e ~Robert & iina iWilliamson 24,57
dv'“ Robert & liina Williamson 4,57
Robert & Yina Williamson M, 57
Robert & Nina VWilliamson 2,57
Robert & YNina Williamson 24,57
Robert & Nina VWilliamson 24.57
Robert & Nina Williamson 24,57
Robert & MNina Williamson 24,57
Robert & Nina Williamson 52.21
John W, Motley 24,57
John W, Motley 24,57
John W, Motley 24.57
John W, Motley 24,57
John W, Motley 24,57
Grace Brethern Church 24,57
Grac¢e 3rethern Church 24,57
Grace Brethern Church 24,57
Grace Brethern Church 24,57
John ¥, Motley 24,57
John W. Motley 24.57
John W, Motley 24,57
John W, Motley 24,57
John W, Motley 24.57
John N, Motlay 24,57
John W. Motley 3%.67
Robert % Nina Williamson 24,57
Robert & Nina Williamson 24,57
Robert & Nina Williamson 24.57
Robart & Nina Williamson 24,57
Robert & Nina Willaamson 24.57

Henry 2. % Helen Zhender and
Joseph C,Duncanson 2%.57

Henry & Helen Zhender and

Joseph C.Duncanson 49,77




‘

SEEPRERE
SRS

Passed by counetd_ (lel” S i4u9
Approved by mayor_ Jeit ¥ 9¢9

o

B o —

-




